31, 2016 filed with the SEC on May 13, 2016. The pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the
fiscal years ended June 30, 2015, and 2014 were derived from and should be read in conjunction with the Company’s
audited financial statements included in the Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2015,
filed with the SEC on October 13, 2015, which is part of the annual report included in these proxy materials.
The unaudited pro forma financial information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of Magellan
by using certain assumptions, does not reflect the impact of all possible events that may result as a consequence

   13

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form PRER14A

25

of the Exchange and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results. It also does not necessarily
reflect what the historical results of the Exchange would have been had it occurred as of the beginning of such
periods.

($ in thousands, except shares and per share data) Historical

Exchange
Transaction
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
As
Adjusted

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2014:
Revenue from oil production $7,601 $ (7,601 ) $—
Net loss attributable to common stockholders from continuing operations (11,738 ) 1,685 (10,053 )
Loss per common share attributable to common stockholders from continuing
operations $(2.07 ) $ (1.77 )

Fiscal year ended June 30, 2015:
Revenue from oil production $4,459 $ (4,459 ) $—
Net loss attributable to common stockholders from continuing operations (44,740 ) 21,742 (22,998 )
Loss per common share attributable to common stockholders from continuing
operations $(7.83 ) $ (4.03 )

Nine months ended March 31, 2016:
Net loss attributable to common stockholders from continuing operations $(16,592) $ 11,219 $ (5,373 )
Loss per common share attributable to common stockholders from continuing
operations $(0.93 ) $ (0.65 )

At March 31, 2016:
Total assets $29,453 $ (24,054 ) $ 5,399
Total liabilities 14,482 (9,976 ) 4,506
Series A Convertible Preferred Stock 23,501 (23,501 ) —
Equity attributable to Magellan Petroleum Corporation (8,530 ) 9,423 893
Outstanding common shares 5,762,634 5,762,634
Book value per share $(1.48 ) $ 0.15

   14

Edgar Filing: MAGELLAN PETROLEUM CORP /DE/ - Form PRER14A

26

COMPARATIVE PER SHARE INFORMATION
The following table sets forth certain historical net loss per share, book value per share and declared cash dividends
per share information of Magellan on an unaudited basis and an unaudited pro forma basis after giving effect to the
Exchange.
The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated per share information does not purport to represent what the results
of operations or financial position of Magellan would actually have been had the Exchange actually occurred at the